



# Bid Tabulation

Town of Farmland  
2022-2 CCMG Farmland Project  
February 7, 2023

REF. ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	DC Construction Services Pendleton, IN		Milestone Contractors L.P. Richmond, IN		E&B Paving, LLC Daleville, IN		Brooks Construction Co. Inc. Fort Wayne, IN		Midwest Paving, LLC Noblesville, IN		
						UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	
<b>1</b>	<b>WOLF STREET (JACKSON STREET TO DEAD END)</b>															
401	1-1/2" - 9.5MM HMA SURFACE, PG64-22	TONS	150	\$130.00	\$19,500.00	\$109.99	\$16,498.50	\$98.50	\$14,775.00	\$104.50	\$15,675.00	\$106.00	\$15,900.00	\$79.00	\$11,850.00	
406	TACK COAT @0.10 GAL./S.Y.	GALS.	175	\$5.00	\$875.00	\$1.85	\$323.75	\$3.00	\$525.00	\$2.15	\$376.25	\$3.20	\$560.00	\$0.01	\$1.75	
720	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	1	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$235.00	\$235.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	
720	VALVE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	1	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	
801	TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES AND LIGHTING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$986.00	\$986.00	\$898.00	\$898.00	\$12,857.00	\$12,857.00	
	<b>TOTAL</b>				<b>\$22,775.00</b>		<b>\$17,472.25</b>		<b>\$16,565.00</b>		<b>\$17,187.25</b>		<b>\$17,608.00</b>		<b>\$25,058.75</b>	
<b>2</b>	<b>MAE AVENUE (JACKSON STREET TO LONE OAK DRIVE)</b>															
401	1-1/2" - 9.5MM HMA SURFACE, PG64-22	TONS	75	\$130.00	\$9,750.00	\$109.99	\$8,249.25	\$98.50	\$7,387.50	\$104.50	\$7,837.50	\$106.00	\$7,950.00	\$79.00	\$5,925.00	
406	TACK COAT @0.10 GAL./S.Y.	GALS.	90	\$5.00	\$450.00	\$1.85	\$166.50	\$3.00	\$270.00	\$2.15	\$193.50	\$3.20	\$288.00	\$0.01	\$0.90	
720	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	1	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$235.00	\$235.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	
720	VALVE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	1	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	
801	TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES AND LIGHTING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$460.00	\$460.00	\$445.00	\$445.00	\$2,038.00	\$2,038.00	
	<b>TOTAL</b>				<b>\$11,600.00</b>		<b>\$9,065.75</b>		<b>\$8,922.50</b>		<b>\$8,641.00</b>		<b>\$8,933.00</b>		<b>\$8,313.90</b>	
<b>3</b>	<b>MAE AVENUE (LONE OAK DRIVE TO BEECHWOOD DRIVE)</b>															
401	1-1/2" - 9.5MM HMA SURFACE, PG64-22	TONS	50	\$130.00	\$6,500.00	\$109.99	\$5,499.50	\$98.50	\$4,925.00	\$104.50	\$5,225.00	\$106.00	\$5,300.00	\$79.00	\$3,950.00	
406	TACK COAT @0.10 GAL./S.Y.	GALS.	60	\$5.00	\$300.00	\$1.85	\$111.00	\$3.00	\$180.00	\$2.15	\$129.00	\$3.20	\$192.00	\$0.01	\$0.60	
801	TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES AND LIGHTING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$329.00	\$329.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$1,832.00	\$1,832.00	
	<b>TOTAL</b>				<b>\$7,800.00</b>		<b>\$6,110.50</b>		<b>\$5,605.00</b>		<b>\$5,683.00</b>		<b>\$5,792.00</b>		<b>\$5,782.60</b>	
<b>4</b>	<b>LONE OAK DRIVE (WOLF STREET TO MAE AVENUE)</b>															
401	1-1/2" - 9.5MM HMA SURFACE, PG64-22	TONS	160	\$130.00	\$20,800.00	\$109.99	\$17,598.40	\$98.50	\$15,760.00	\$104.50	\$16,720.00	\$106.00	\$16,960.00	\$79.00	\$12,640.00	
406	TACK COAT @0.10 GAL./S.Y.	GALS.	190	\$5.00	\$950.00	\$1.85	\$351.50	\$3.00	\$570.00	\$2.15	\$408.50	\$3.20	\$608.00	\$0.01	\$1.90	
720	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	1	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$235.00	\$235.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	
720	VALVE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	1	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	
801	TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES AND LIGHTING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$986.00	\$986.00	\$955.00	\$955.00	\$7,633.00	\$7,633.00	
	<b>TOTAL</b>				<b>\$24,150.00</b>		<b>\$18,599.90</b>		<b>\$17,595.00</b>		<b>\$18,264.50</b>		<b>\$18,773.00</b>		<b>\$20,624.90</b>	
<b>5</b>	<b>BEECHWOOD DRIVE (WOLF STREET TO MAE AVENUE)</b>															
401	1-1/2" - 9.5MM HMA SURFACE, PG64-22	TONS	135	\$130.00	\$17,550.00	\$109.99	\$14,848.65	\$98.50	\$13,297.50	\$104.50	\$14,107.50	\$106.00	\$14,310.00	\$79.00	\$10,665.00	
406	TACK COAT @0.10 GAL./S.Y.	GALS.	160	\$5.00	\$800.00	\$1.85	\$296.00	\$3.00	\$480.00	\$2.15	\$344.00	\$3.20	\$512.00	\$0.01	\$1.60	
720	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	1	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$235.00	\$235.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	
720	VALVE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	1	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	
801	TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES AND LIGHTING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$855.00	\$855.00	\$805.00	\$805.00	\$5,217.00	\$5,217.00	
	<b>TOTAL</b>				<b>\$20,750.00</b>		<b>\$16,494.65</b>		<b>\$15,042.50</b>		<b>\$15,456.50</b>		<b>\$15,877.00</b>		<b>\$16,233.60</b>	
<b>6</b>	<b>EAST CHURCH STREET (MORRIS STREET TO DEAD END)</b>															
306	1-1/2"± ASPHALT MILLING	S.Y.	3220	\$5.00	\$16,100.00	\$2.83	\$9,112.60	\$2.55	\$8,211.00	\$2.50	\$8,050.00	\$2.40	\$7,728.00	\$1.50	\$4,830.00	
401	1-1/2" - 9.5MM HMA SURFACE, PG64-22	TONS	270	\$130.00	\$35,100.00	\$109.99	\$29,697.30	\$98.50	\$26,595.00	\$104.50	\$28,215.00	\$106.00	\$28,620.00	\$79.00	\$21,330.00	
406	TACK COAT @0.10 GAL./S.Y.	GALS.	320	\$5.00	\$1,600.00	\$1.85	\$592.00	\$3.00	\$960.00	\$2.15	\$688.00	\$3.20	\$1,024.00	\$0.01	\$3.20	
720	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	3	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$235.00	\$705.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	
720	VALVE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	3	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$30.00	\$90.00	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$50.00	\$150.00	
801	TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES AND LIGHTING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,710.00	\$1,710.00	\$1,615.00	\$1,615.00	\$10,951.00	\$10,951.00	
	<b>TOTAL</b>				<b>\$57,000.00</b>		<b>\$41,051.90</b> *1		<b>\$38,561.00</b>		<b>\$39,113.00</b>		<b>\$39,737.00</b>		<b>\$38,164.20</b>	
<b>7</b>	<b>EAST PURSLEY STREET (MORRIS STREET TO DEAD END)</b>															
306	1-1/2"± ASPHALT MILLING	S.Y.	1640	\$5.00	\$8,200.00	\$2.83	\$4,641.20	\$2.55	\$4,182.00	\$2.50	\$4,100.00	\$2.40	\$3,936.00	\$1.50	\$2,460.00	
401	1-1/2" - 9.5MM HMA SURFACE, PG64-22	TONS	140	\$130.00	\$18,200.00	\$109.99	\$15,398.60	\$98.50	\$13,790.00	\$104.50	\$14,630.00	\$106.00	\$14,840.00	\$79.00	\$11,060.00	
406	TACK COAT @0.10 GAL./S.Y.	GALS.	165	\$5.00	\$825.00	\$1.85	\$305.25	\$3.00	\$495.00	\$2.15	\$354.75	\$3.20	\$528.00	\$0.01	\$1.65	
720	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	1	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$235.00	\$235.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	
720	VALVE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	1	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	
801	TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES AND LIGHTING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$920.00	\$920.00	\$835.00	\$835.00	\$4,359.00	\$4,359.00	
	<b>TOTAL</b>				<b>\$30,625.00</b>		<b>\$21,695.05</b> *2		<b>\$19,732.00</b>		<b>\$20,154.75</b>		<b>\$20,389.00</b>		<b>\$18,230.65</b>	
<b>8</b>	<b>GYM STREET (CHRUCH STREET TO PURSLEY STREET)</b>															
401	1-1/2" - 9.5MM HMA SURFACE, PG64-22	TONS	55	\$130.00	\$7,150.00	\$109.99	\$6,049.45	\$98.50	\$5,417.50	\$104.50	\$5,747.50	\$106.00	\$5,830.00	\$79.00	\$4,345.00	
406	TACK COAT @0.10 GAL./S.Y.	GALS.	65	\$5.00	\$325.00	\$1.85	\$120.25	\$3.00	\$195.00	\$2.15	\$139.75	\$3.20	\$208.00	\$0.01	\$0.65	
801	TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES AND LIGHTING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$329.00	\$329.00	\$330.00	\$330.00	\$1,251.00	\$1,251.00	
	<b>TOTAL</b>				<b>\$8,475.00</b>		<b>\$7,369.70</b>		<b>\$6,112.50</b>		<b>\$6,216.25</b>		<b>\$6,368.00</b>		<b>\$5,596.65</b>	
	<b>PROJECT TOTAL</b>				<b>\$183,175.00</b>		<b>\$137,859.70</b> *3		<b>\$128,135.50</b>		<b>\$130,716.25</b>		<b>\$133,477.00</b>		<b>\$138,005.25</b>	

\*1 Total given was \$31,939.30

\*2 Total given was \$17,053.85

\*3 Total given was \$124,105.50